



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/02/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 08-1J7004

05/03/2023

Project ID: 0818000097

RIVERSIDE COUNTY IN COACHELLA FROM 0.4 MILE TO 0.6 MILE
EAST OF DILLON ROAD UNDERCROSSING

Contract Code: D

Location: 08-Riv-10-R59.3/R59.5

Number of Items: 58

High speed weigh in motion system, JPCP,HMA, and modifying CMS
system.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 1 **Total Number of Working Days:** 60 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$602,186.00

Number of Bidders: 1 **Engineers Est:** \$2,920,334.00 **% Over/Under Est:** 20.62%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$3,522,520.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 38000 MONROE STREET INDIO CA 92203	CSLB# 00000089 CC PREF CLAIMED Phone (760) 775-7500 Fax (760) 775-8229

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	60.0	6,000.00	360,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	18,395.00	18,395.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	152,027.00	152,027.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	60.0	675.00	40,500.00
0006	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	7.0	82.00	574.00
0007	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	360.0	35.00	12,600.00
0008	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	500.0	40.00	20,000.00
0009	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	4.0	3,500.00	14,000.00
0010	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	1.0	500.00	500.00
0011	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
0012	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,800.00	3,800.00
0013	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00
0014	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	9,000.0	0.57	5,130.00
0015	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,000.0	10.00	10,000.00
0016	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4.0	4,000.00	16,000.00
0017	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0018	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	1,160.0	5.00	5,800.00
0019	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0020	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0021	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	150.0	20.00	3,000.00
0022	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	660.0	250.00	165,000.00
0023	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	200.0	50.00	10,000.00
0024	250201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE	CY	470.0	380.00	178,600.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	330.0	250.00	82,500.00
0026	280015	LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTING	CY	190.0	750.00	142,500.00
0027	360200	BASE BOND BREAKER	SQYD	1,600.0	2.00	3,200.00
0028	390100	PRIME COAT	TON	3.1	500.00	1,550.00
0029	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	1,210.0	250.00	302,500.00
0030	397005	TACK COAT	TON	1.9	500.00	950.00
0031	398001	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT)	SQFT	15,000.0	1.00	15,000.00
0032	401055	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RSC)	CY	700.0	800.00	560,000.00
0033	418002	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND BASE	CY	620.0	250.00	155,000.00
0034	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0035	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0036	803210	TEMPORARY DESERT TORTOISE FENCE	LF	300.0	32.00	9,600.00
0037	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	32.0	2.00	64.00
0038	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	4.0	100.00	400.00
0039	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	4.0	75.00	300.00
0040	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	32.0	25.00	800.00
0041	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	280.0	51.00	14,280.00
0042	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	280.0	200.00	56,000.00
0043	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	1.0	2,550.00	2,550.00
0044	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1.0	4,800.00	4,800.00
0045	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	80.0	16.00	1,280.00
0046	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,200.0	2.00	2,400.00
0047	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	20.0	1,000.00	20,000.00
0048	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	600.0	5.00	3,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 05/02/2023

Contract Number: 08-1J7004

Page 4

05/03/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0050	872137	MODIFYING CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	196,000.00	196,000.00
0051	014824	HIGH SPEED WEIGH IN MOTION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	446,000.00	446,000.00
0052	872147	REMOVING CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
0053	014825	REMOVING WEIGH IN MOTION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	21,000.00	21,000.00
0054	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	0.00	0.00
0055	F 560208	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TUBULAR)	LB	800.0	20.00	16,000.00
0056	F 560209	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TUBULAR)	LB	800.0	20.00	16,000.00
0057	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,600.0	14.20	22,720.00
0058	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	325,000.00	325,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$3,522,520.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 55 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 56 (100%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	ITEM 58 (1%)
	CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY WILSONVILLE OR	332441	SUBCONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEM 18 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEM 39 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEM 41 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEM 43 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEM 18
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEM 39
	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEM 41

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	AZ CONSTRUCTION INC DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	996577	ITEMS 43-45
	ARROW SIGNS H C INC DBA ARROW SIGNS TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 3 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC DBA AUSTIN BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 32 (4%)
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC DBA AUSTIN BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 33 (4.8%)
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC DBA AUSTIN BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	GREEN SAW JPCP (RSC)
	CALIFORNIA GRINDING SPECIALTIES INC DBA AUSTIN BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUT EXISITING PCC PAVEMENT
	HARBER COMPANIES INC SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 57 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 49 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 50 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 51 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 52 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-1J7004
08-RIV-10-R59.3/R59.5
5/2/2023

PAGE S3
5/3/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC000000213	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 53 (100%)